Y EANE
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1. %% 48 Introduction Fiber Cable :
CHENG HWA Z2REINEBEE S LSZH RIEESHME - ML Aramid Yarn Fi5EREFR#E AL -
HEEBEIEAESBME  NESEAE4 T -

953578 Outer Sheath
5 B FREEREEE Aramid Yarn
B EE Tight Buffer Tube

Jt4 Optical Fiber

NAEYFE Features :

- SMEE R LSZH RIERSLZEAME

- BN B2 2]

- ST - LEAIR

- BERTEAM R 14 8E

- FFEEEE

- & Telcordia GR-20-Core & EIA/TIA EAHEAFR &L

FEF Application :
- ZN# INDOOR CABLE
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2. ¥t #8#11& Cable Structure :

parti EbiE EE FCHTE B 4 7%

Cable Type INDOOR CABLE Fiber Count

SEHELRHE 900um ZE &M ppot: B R ITU-T G.652D
Construction Fiber Type

FCAEIMEM E LSZH FABIMRERE =6

Outer Jacket Material | B/ Jacket Color

HABIME 5.0£0.3mm HEBEE 22kg/km
Cable Diameter Weight

HuRAE 75 & R R A Y e F e

Strength Member | Aramid Yran Application INDOOR
e (R EA/5aH) | 200/600(N) " A (RHEA/%2H8) | 200/1000(N)
Tensile Strength Crush Load (N/100mm)
TrEmE -40°C~+60C LR IS (FFRR/E)RR) | 10D/20D(mm)
Operating/Storage Bending Radius

JEE A Bl COLOR IDENTIFICATION OF FIBER ( BIREHE )

L5 = fx Al £ = 1R KE | 15 M | X
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3.3t 4 #1& Fiber Specification :

ZIREREENE
TERE 1260 ~1625nm
¥ PR AR ITU-T G.652D
HZER ~8.3 um
BB 125+1 um
#HziRLOE <0.6 um
AR IFE R <1%
REBIME 250+10 um

1260nm FERFEEABENIBRRIEE <045
1310nm B REBEABNIELR1EE<0.40
S E R B (dB/km) 1383nm R RS AR BERHRIEE<0.35
1550nm B REBE A B IEKRIRIEE<0.25
1625nm FERFEEABENIBRARIEE<0.35

1260nm KRR LB EBEE:<6.21
1310nm KR CBRBEE <1.14
KB (ps/km-nm) 1383nm K RE I EBRBEE:<7.05
1550nm KRB LB EEE <18.21
1625nm KRB BEE <22.31

BHSZEE (um) 1310nm: 9.2 +0.4
1550nm: 104 +0.7
FEBYEE IEFRACQO) <1260 nm
EEHFEEN0) 1300 ~1322 nm
SEBIRIE(S0) <0.092 ps/km-nm?
FEAK ~0.13
miRENE >100 kpsi
EUEHT =R 1.467(1310nm)
1.4683(1550nm)
IR AN <0.2 ps/km¥z
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4 B m AT Mechanical Specification :

St R
& ErflER Tension Loading Test

5 IEC60794-1-2 E1 12

1182 /B2 4@ RIE Crush/Compression Test
a5 IEC60794-1-2 E3 24

M&EAE Impact Resistance Test
Fa IEC60794-1-2 E4 24

EEZ A Repeated Bending Test
% & IEC 60794-1-2 E6 12%

HEE R Torsion/Twist Test
5 IEC60794-1-2 E7 124

i AlEt Bend Test
S IEC60794-1-2 E11B &%

mE BRI Temperature cycling
Test

3 IEC60794-1-2 F1 124

7RI Water penetration Test F5 IEC60794-1-2 F5 1£%

5.5] B8 &Ml Ordering Information :

s RBE
BT ERNE

FEHTE 4
FEEBIBE ¢ ITU-T G.652D
SN B RIRE - RIEME ( LSZH ) IMEE
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